506432341 01/05/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6479108

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FEI WANG	07/07/2016
MICHAEL DONALD SUER	07/12/2016
JOHN DANIEL ALGERS	07/07/2016
STEVEN LEE BARNHOLTZ	07/18/2016
DOUGLAS JAY BARKEY	07/21/2016
CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL YOUNG	07/11/2016
HAILING BAO	07/07/2016
CUNMING SONG	07/07/2016
ANTONIUS LAMBERTUS DE BEER	07/12/2016
DAVID JOHN PUNG	07/21/2016
PAUL THOMAS WEISMAN	07/07/2016
TIMOTHY JAMES KLAWITTER	07/14/2016

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY
Street Address:	ONE P&G PLAZA
Internal Address:	ATTN: CHIEF LEGAL COUNSEL
City:	CINCINNATI
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45202

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17118660

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 859-781-0652 **Email:** bryan.mc@pg.com

Correspondent Name: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY

Address Line 1: ONE P&G PLAZA

REEL: 054898 FRAME: 0539

PATENT

506432341

	CENTRAL DOCKETING - 9TH FLOOR CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14183D	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. BRANT COOK	
SIGNATURE:	/C BRANT COOK/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2021	

Total Attachments: 30 source=14183PAssignment#page1.tif source=14183PAssignment#page2.tif source=14183PAssignment#page3.tif source=14183PAssignment#page4.tif source=14183PAssignment#page5.tif source=14183PAssignment#page6.tif source=14183PAssignment#page7.tif source=14183PAssignment#page8.tif source=14183PAssignment#page9.tif source=14183PAssignment#page10.tif source=14183PAssignment#page11.tif source=14183PAssignment#page12.tif source=14183PAssignment#page13.tif source=14183PAssignment#page14.tif source=14183PAssignment#page15.tif source=14183PAssignment#page16.tif source=14183PAssignment#page17.tif source=14183PAssignment#page18.tif source=14183PAssignment#page19.tif source=14183PAssignment#page20.tif source=14183PAssignment#page21.tif source=14183PAssignment#page22.tif source=14183PAssignment#page23.tif source=14183PAssignment#page24.tif source=14183PAssignment#page25.tif source=14183PAssignment#page26.tif source=14183PAssignment#page27.tif source=14183PAssignment#page28.tif source=14183PAssignment#page29.tif source=14183PAssignment#page30.tif

#### GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled "Compressible Pre-Moistened Fibrous Structures", Attorney's Docket No. 14183P and filed in the United States Patent Office as Serial Number 62/269,338, on December 18, 2015. (I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert in this document, the Serial Number and filing date of each application identified above when ascertained.)

Fei WANG of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Michael Donald SUER of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; John Daniel ALGERS of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Steven Lee BARNHOLTZ of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Douglas Jay BARKEY of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Christopher Michael YOUNG of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Hailing BAO of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Cunming SONG of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Antonius Lambertus DE BEER of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; David John PUNG of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Paul Thomas WEISMAN of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Timothy James KLAWITTER of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA;

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 62/269,338 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Signed:	7/1/2016
Fei WANG	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
execute the above assignment. I make th	I did see <u>Fei WANG</u> duly sign and is Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the tements herein may be punishable by law.
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Michael Donald SUER	 Date
	did see <u>Michael Donald SUER</u> duly
I declare that I was personally present and sign and execute the above assignment. I r	nake this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true deffect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the
I declare that I was personally present and sign and execute the above assignment. I r and knowing that it is of the same force an	nake this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true deffect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the
I declare that I was personally present and sign and execute the above assignment. It and knowing that it is of the same force an knowledge that knowingly making false states.	nake this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true d effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the tements herein may be punishable by law.
I declare that I was personally present and sign and execute the above assignment. It and knowing that it is of the same force an knowledge that knowingly making false stated.  Witness printed name	nake this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true d effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the tements herein may be punishable by law.  Witness signature
I declare that I was personally present and sign and execute the above assignment. It and knowing that it is of the same force an knowledge that knowingly making false state.  Witness printed name  Signed:	nake this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true d effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the tements herein may be punishable by law.  Witness signature
I declare that I was personally present and sign and execute the above assignment. It and knowing that it is of the same force an knowledge that knowingly making false stated.  Witness printed name  Signed: John Daniel ALGERS  STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I declare that I was personally present and sign and execute the above assignment. It	make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true deffect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the tements herein may be punishable by law.  Witness signature  Date  did see John Daniel ALGERS duly hake this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true deffect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the

Signed:	
Steven Lee BARNHOLTZ	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
	make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be I effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Douglas Jay BARKEY	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
	this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true ect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the
Witness printed name	Witness signature
YOUNG duly sign and exe conscientiously believing it to be true and know	Date  Date  Christopher Michael cute the above assignment. I make this Statement ving that it is of the same force and effect as if made ge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Signed:		
Hailing BAO	at .	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:		
I declare that I was personally present and did seeI execute the above assignment. I make this Statemer knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if knowledge that knowingly making false statements here	it conscientiously belie made under oath or af	ving it to be true and firmation, and with the
Witness printed name	Witness signature	
Signed:		
Cunming SONG	Date	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:		
knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if knowledge that knowingly making false statements here		
Witness printed name	Witness signature	
Signed:		
Antonius Lambertus DE BEER	Date	:
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:		
I declare that I was personally present an <u>BEER</u> duly sign and execute the conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing the under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that be punishable by law.	e above assignment. I at it is of the same forc	make this Statement e and effect as if made
Witness printed name	Witness signature	

Signed:	
David John PUNG	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
	his Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and fect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Paul Thomas WEISMAN	Pota
raui inomas weisman	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
	I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with tatements herein may be punishable by law.  Witness signature
Signed:	
Signed: Timothy James KLAWITTER	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
KLAWITTER duly sign a conscientiously believing it to be true and kr	present and did see <u>Timothy James</u> and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement nowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made edge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature

#### GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled "Compressible Pre-Moistened Fibrous Structures", Attorney's Docket No. 14183P and filed in the United States Patent Office as Serial Number 62/269,338, on December 18, 2015. (I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert in this document, the Serial Number and filing date of each application identified above when ascertained.)

Fei WANG of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Michael Donald SUER of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; John Daniel ALGERS of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Steven Lee BARNHOLTZ of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Douglas Jay BARKEY of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Christopher Michael YOUNG of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Hailing BAO of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Cunming SONG of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Antonius Lambertus DE BEER of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; David John PUNG of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Paul Thomas WEISMAN of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Timothy James KLAWITTER of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA;

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 62/269,338 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Witness signature REEL: 054898 FRAME: 0547

Signed:	
Fei WANG	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
execute the above assignment. I make this State	be Fei WANG duly sign and ement conscientiously believing it to be true and s if made under oath or affirmation, and with the herein may be punishable by law.
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Mulus Qallala Michael Donald SUER	7/12/2016 Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
	is Statement conscientiously believing it to be true as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the
Michael James Witness printed name	Michael James Witness signature
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: // // John Daniel/ALGERS	7/7/2016 Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
declare that I was personally present and did see sign and execute the above assignment. I make this and knowing that it is of the same force and effect knowledge that knowingly making false statements	s Statement conscientiously believing it to be true as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the

<u>Κοββαῖ Κιοςτένιπομ</u> Witness printed name

Signed: Steven Lee BARNHOLTZ	Data	Whansananan
Sievell Lee BARNHOLIZ	Date	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:		
I declare that I was personally present and did see _duly sign and execute the above assignment. I mal true and knowing that it is of the same force and et the knowledge that knowingly making false statements.	ke this Statement conscientiously bel Tect as if made under oath or affirma	ition, and with
		:81
Witness printed name	Witness signature	
Signed:	73.	
Douglas Jay BARKEY	Date	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:		
I declare that I was personally present and did see sign and execute the above assignment. I make thi and knowing that it is of the same force and effect knowledge that knowingly making false statements	s Statement conscientiously believin as if made under oath or affirmation	
Witness printed name	Witness signature	
Signed:  Christopher Michael YOUNG  STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	7/11/16 Date	: :
I declare that I was personally preser  YOUNG duly sign and execute conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge to be punishable by law.	e the above assignment. I make the that it is of the same force and effe	ct as if made
John Algers Witness printed name	Witness signature	

Signed: Hailing BAO	7/7/2016 Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I declare that I was personally present and did seeexecute the above assignment. I make this Stateme knowing that it is of the same force and effect as it knowledge that knowingly making false statements he	ent conscientiously believing it to be true and f made under oath or affirmation, and with the
Robert KLOSTERMAN Witness printed name	Mitness signature
Signed: Cunming SONG	7/7/2016 Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I declare that I was personally present and did see _ and execute the above assignment. I make this States knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if knowledge that knowingly making false statements her	ment conscientiously believing it to be true and f made under oath or affirmation, and with the
DINAH NYANGERO Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: A Composition DE BEER STATEMENT OF WITNESS.	7/ 12/2016 Date
$\sim 1 - M_{\odot}$	The same of the sa

Witness printed name

REEL: 054898 FRAME: 0549

Signed:	
David John PUNG	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I declare that I was personally present and did and execute the above assignment. I make t	this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true a
knowing that it is of the same force and ef	ffect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with t
knowledge that knowingly making false state	ements herein may be punishable by law.
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Paul Thomas WEISMAN	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
true and knowing that it is of the same force the knowledge that knowingly making false st	I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and witatements herein may be punishable by law.
Witness printed name	Witness signature
* / o	
Signed:	<u> 7-/4-/6</u>
Timothy James KLAWITTER	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I declare that I was personally	present and did see Timothy Jam
88 - 888 Marii (1985 - 1985 - 1985 - 1985 - 1985 - 1985 - 1985 - 1985 - 1985 - 1985 - 1985 - 1985 - 1985 - 1985	present and did see <u>Timothy Jam</u> and execute the above assignment. I make this Stateme
	nowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made
under oath or affirmation, and with the knowle	ledge that knowingly making false statements herein ma
be punishable by law.	
John Alaers	
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Witness signature PATENT REEL: 054898 FRAME: 0550

# GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled "Compressible Pre-Moistened Fibrous Structures", Attorney's Docket No. 14183P and filed in the United States Patent Office as Serial Number 62/269,338, on December 18, 2015. (I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert in this document, the Serial Number and filing date of each application identified above when ascertained.)

Fei WANG of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Michael Donald SUER of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; John Daniel ALGERS of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Steven Lee BARNHOLTZ of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Douglas Jay BARKEY of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Christopher Michael YOUNG of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Hailing BAO of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Cunming SONG of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Antonius Lambertus DE BEER of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; David John PUNG of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Paul Thomas WEISMAN of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Timothy James KLAWITTER of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA;

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 62/269.338 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Signed:	
Fei WANG	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
execute the above assignment. I make thi	did see Fei WANG duly sign and statement conscientiously believing it to be true and affect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the ements herein may be punishable by law.
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Michael Donald SUER	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
sign and execute the above assignment. I m	lid see Michael Donald SUER duly duly take this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the ements herein may be punishable by law.
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: John Daniel ALGERS	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	Date
I declare that I was personally present and c sign and execute the above assignment. I m	ake this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Witness printed name	Witness signature	
I declare that I was personally present YOUNG duly sign and execute conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing the under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge that the punishable by law.	the above assignment. I make the	iis Statement ct as if made
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:		
Signed: Christopher Michael YOUNG	Date	
and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as knowledge that knowingly making false statements he		and with the
I declare that I was personally present and did seesign and execute the above assignment. I make this the same force and effect to	Statement conscientiously believing	g it to be true
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:		
Signed: Douglas Jay BARKEY	Date	·
Micheel James Witness printed name	Witness signature	······································
I declare that I was personally present and did seeduly sign and execute the above assignment. I make true and knowing that it is of the same force and effect the knowledge that knowingly making false statement	this Statement conscientiously belict as if made under oath or affirma	tion, and with
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:		
Signed: JUL	1/8/16 Date	7 

Signed:	
Hailing BAO	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
execute the above assignment. I make this	I see <u>Hailing BAO</u> duly sign and Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and extract as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the sents herein may be punishable by law.
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Cunming SONG	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
	is Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and oct as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the ents herein may be punishable by law.
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Antonius Lambertus DE BEER	
	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
conscientiously believing it to be true and kno	tent and did see <u>Antonius Lambertus DE</u> ecute the above assignment. I make this Statement wing that it is of the same force and effect as if made dge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Signed:		
David John PUNG	Date	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:		
I declare that I was personally present and did see and execute the above assignment. I make this s knowing that it is of the same force and effect knowledge that knowingly making false statemen	Statement conscientiously believing i as if made under oath or affirmatio	
Witness printed name	Witness signature	<u></u>
Signed: Paul Thomas WEISMAN		
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:		
I declare that I was personally present and did s duly sign and execute the above assignment. I m true and knowing that it is of the same force and the knowledge that knowingly making false stater	nake this Statement conscientiously be effect as if made under oath or affirm	ation, and with
Witness printed name	Witness signature	
Signed:		
Timothy James KLAWITTER	Date	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:		
I declare that I was personally p  KLAWITTER duly sign and conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge be punishable by law.	execute the above assignment. I make ing that it is of the same force and ef	fect as if made
Witness printed name	Witness signature	

#### GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled "Compressible Pre-Moistened Fibrous Structures", Attorney's Docket No. 14183P and filed in the United States Patent Office as Serial Number 62/269,338, on December 18, 2015. (I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert in this document, the Serial Number and filing date of each application identified above when ascertained.)

Fei WANG of One P&G Plaza — Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Michael Donald SUER of One P&G Plaza — Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; John Daniel ALGERS of One P&G Plaza — Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Steven Lee BARNHOLTZ of One P&G Plaza — Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Douglas Jay BARKEY of One P&G Plaza — Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Christopher Michael YOUNG of One P&G Plaza — Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Hailing BAO of One P&G Plaza — Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Cunming SONG of One P&G Plaza — Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Antonius Lambertus DE BEER of One P&G Plaza — Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; David John PUNG of One P&G Plaza — Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Paul Thomas WEISMAN of One P&G Plaza — Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Timothy James KLAWITTER of One P&G Plaza — Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA;

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 62/269,338 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Signed:	
Fei WANG	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
	s Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and frect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Michael Donald SUER	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
	ake this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the ments herein may be punishable by law.  Witness signature
Signed: John Daniel ALGERS	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
	ake this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Signed:	
Steven Lee BARNHOLTZ	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
	nake this Statement conscientiously believing it to be effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with
Witness printed name	Witness signature
	this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true ect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the
conscientiously believing it to be true and know	Date  Sent and did see <u>Christopher Michael</u> cute the above assignment. I make this Statement ing that it is of the same force and effect as if made e that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Signed:	Martin Market Harles (1997)	
Hailing BAO	,	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:		
I declare that I was personally present and did see execute the above assignment. I make this States knowing that it is of the same force and effect as knowledge that knowingly making false statements.	ment conscientiously believir if made under oath or affirm	g it to be true and nation, and with the
Witness printed name	Witness signature	
Signed: Cunming SONG	Date	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:		
and execute the above assignment. I make this Sta knowing that it is of the same force and effect as knowledge that knowingly making false statements leading to the same of the same of the statements is a second or same of the same of	if made under oath or affirm	nation, and with the
Witness printed name	Witness signature	
Signed: Antonius Lambertus DE BEER	Date	······
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:		
I declare that I was personally present <u>BEER</u> duly sign and execute conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge the punishable by law.	the above assignment. I me that it is of the same force a	ake this Statement nd effect as if made
Witness printed name	Witness signature	

Signed:	
David John PUNG	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
	Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Paul Thomas WEISMAN	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	Ditto
I declare that I was personally present and did a duly sign and execute the above assignment. I natrue and knowing that it is of the same force and the knowledge that knowingly making false states	nake this Statement conscientiously believing it to be effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Timothy James KLAWITTER	 Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I declare that I was personally particles and conscientiously believing it to be true and knowledge.	oresent and did see <u>Timothy James</u> execute the above assignment. I make this Statement ing that it is of the same force and effect as if made a that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature

#### GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled "Compressible Pre-Moistened Fibrous Structures", Attorney's Docket No. 14183P and filed in the United States Patent Office as Serial Number 62/269,338, on December 18, 2015. (I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert in this document, the Serial Number and filing date of each application identified above when ascertained.)

Fei WANG of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Michael Donald SUER of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; John Daniel ALGERS of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Steven Lee BARNHOLTZ of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Christopher Michael YOUNG of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Hailing BAO of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Cunming SONG of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Antonius Lambertus DE BEER of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; David John PUNG of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Paul Thomas WEISMAN of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Timothy James KLAWITTER of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA;

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 62/269,338 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Signed:	
Fei WANG	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
execute the above assignment. I make this	did see Fei WANG duly sign and s Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and ffect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the sments herein may be punishable by law.
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Michael Donald SUER	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
	ake this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: John Daniel ALGERS	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I declare that I was personally present and d sign and execute the above assignment. I may	ake this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Signed:		89
Steven Lee BARNHOLTZ	Date	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:		
I declare that I was personally present and did see	Steven Lee BARNHOLTZ	# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #
duly sign and execute the above assignment. I ma true and knowing that it is of the same force and e the knowledge that knowingly making false statem	ffect as if made under oath or affi	rmation, and with
Witness printed name	Witness signature	;
Signed:		
Douglas Jay BARKEY	Date	* *
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:		
sign and execute the above assignment. I make the and knowing that it is of the same force and effect knowledge that knowingly making false statements	as if made under oath or affirma herein may be punishable by law.	tion, and with the
Witness printed name  Signed: Christopher Michael YOUNG	Witness signature *	* * *
CONT & CHICK AND THE CONT NAVEONATION ON		
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:		
I declare that I was personally prese  YOUNG duly sign and execute conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge be punishable by law.	te the above assignment. I mak g that it is of the same force and	effect as if made
Witness printed name	Witness signature	

Signed:	
Steven Lee BARNHOLTZ	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
	I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Douglas Jay BARKEY	Data
•	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
<del></del>	ake this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Christopher Michael YOUNG	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	<del></del>
conscientiously believing it to be true and ki	present and did see <u>Christopher Michael</u> execute the above assignment. I make this Statement nowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made edge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Signed On Odle	7/2/16
David John PUNG	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
~~	this Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the
<u>Dakielle Buchahah</u> Witness printed name	Manuel Bullazaz Witness signature
Signed: Paul Thomas WEISMAN	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
true and knowing that it is of the same force	it. I make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be e and effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with statements herein may be punishable by law.
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Timothy James KLAWITTER	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
conscientiously believing it to be true and	y present and did see <u>Timothy James</u> and execute the above assignment. I make this Statement knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made wledge that knowingly making false statements herein may

#### GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled "Compressible Pre-Moistened Fibrous Structures", Attorney's Docket No. 14183P and filed in the United States Patent Office as Serial Number 62/269,338, on December 18, 2015. (I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert in this document, the Serial Number and filing date of each application identified above when ascertained.)

Fei WANG of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Michael Donald SUER of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; John Daniel ALGERS of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Steven Lee BARNHOLTZ of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Douglas Jay BARKEY of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Christopher Michael YOUNG of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Hailing BAO of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Cunming SONG of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Antonius Lambertus DE BEER of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; David John PUNG of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Paul Thomas WEISMAN of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA; Timothy James KLAWITTER of One P&G Plaza – Cincinnati, OH 45202; USA;

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates, and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 62/269,338 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Signed:	
Fei WANG	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I declare that I was personally present and did seeexecute the above assignment. I make this Statement knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if n knowledge that knowingly making false statements herei	conscientiously believing it to be true and nade under oath or affirmation, and with the
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Cinn od:	
Signed: Michael Donald SUER	Date
	***************************************
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I declare that I was personally present and did see <u>Mic</u> sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Sta and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if knowledge that knowingly making false statements herei	tement conscientiously believing it to be true made under oath or affirmation, and with the n may be punishable by law.
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	<u>,</u>
John Daniel ALGERS	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
I declare that I was personally present and did see <u>Jo</u> sign and execute the above assignment. I make this Stat and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein	tement conscientiously believing it to be true made under oath or affirmation, and with the
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Signed: Christopher Michael YOUNG  STATEMENT OF WITNESS:  I declare that I was personally preser YOUNG duly sign and execut conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge to be punishable by law.	
Signed: Christopher Michael YOUNG  STATEMENT OF WITNESS:  I declare that I was personally preser YOUNG duly sign and execut conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge to	Date  nt and did see <u>Christopher Michael</u> te the above assignment. I make this Statement g that it is of the same force and effect as if made
Signed: Christopher Michael YOUNG  STATEMENT OF WITNESS:  I declare that I was personally preser YOUNG duly sign and execut conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing under oath or affirmation, and with the knowledge to	Date  nt and did see <u>Christopher Michael</u> te the above assignment. I make this Statement g that it is of the same force and effect as if made
Signed: Christopher Michael YOUNG  STATEMENT OF WITNESS:  I declare that I was personally preser YOUNG duly sign and execut conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing	Date  nt and did see <u>Christopher Michael</u> te the above assignment. I make this Statement g that it is of the same force and effect as if made
Signed: Christopher Michael YOUNG STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I declare that I was personally presen	Date  nt and did see <u>Christopher Michael</u>
Signed: Christopher Michael YOUNG STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	Date
Signed: Christopher Michael YOUNG	
Signed:	
	Witness signature
·	Witness signature
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Witness printed name	
knowledge that knowingly making false statements	
	is Statement conscientiously believing it to be true as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the
I declare that I was personally present and did see	<u>Douglas Jay BARKEY</u> duly
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
Douglas Jay BARKEY	Date
Signed:	
Witness printed name	Witness signature
	*
the knowledge that knowingly making false stateme	ents herein may be punishable by law.
true and knowing that it is of the same force and e	ffect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with
	Steven Lee BARNHOLTZ ke this Statement conscientiously believing it to be
I declare that I was personally present and did see	
Steven Lee BARNHOLTZ  STATEMENT OF WITNESS:  I declare that I was personally present and did see	Date

Signed:	
Hailing BAO	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
	stement conscientiously believing it to be true and as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Cunming SONG	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
knowing that it is of the same force and effect knowledge that knowingly making false statement	as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the ts herein may be punishable by law.
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed:	
Antonius Lambertus DE BEER	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
BEER duly sign and execu conscientiously believing it to be true and knowi	t and did see <u>Antonius Lambertus DE</u> te the above assignment. I make this Statement ng that it is of the same force and effect as if made e that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature

Signed:	
David John PUNG	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
	Statement conscientiously believing it to be true and t as if made under oath or affirmation, and with the
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Tan Manage Man	VULY 7, 2016
Paul Thomas WEISMAN	Date
STATEMENT OF WITNESS:	
	make this Statement conscientiously believing it to be I effect as if made under oath or affirmation, and with
KLAWITTER duly sign and conscientiously believing it to be true and know	Date  present and did see <u>Timothy James</u> execute the above assignment. I make this Statement ving that it is of the same force and effect as if made ge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Witness printed name	Witness signature

**RECORDED: 01/05/2021**